
2025-6 1 Giffnock North AC 27.29 Chrostpher Cameron Kian Dick Calum Dick
2 Harmeny AC 27.45 Blake Burchill Rory Beattie Fergus Ross
3 Lasswade AC 27.55 Gregor Wright Francis Ovani-Finnegan Aaden Robertson

2024-5 1 Giffnock North AC "B" 27.03 Evan Tyler Louie Muir Alasdair Maclean
2 Giffnock North AC 27.59 Sam Dreery Cameron Nugent Aaron Reid
3 Team East Lothian 28.19 Tom Ibbs Frank Orsi Fraser Lupton

2023-4 1 Giffnock North AC "B" 27.16 Kian Dick Callum Dick Craig Shennan
2 Giffnock North AC 27.36 Sam Dreery Louie Muir Jack Wallace
3 Falkirk Victoria H 28.02 Ben Upfold Ray Taylor Luke Culliton

2022-3 1 Aberdeen AAC 27.06 Alexander Henthorn Harris Calandar Hamish McKay
2 Giffnock North AC "B" 27.16 Ethan Scobie Tristan Robin Oliver MacDonald
3 Giffnock North AC 27.20 Louie Miller Matthew Shaw Alasdair Nugent

2021-2 1 Giffnock North AC 26.01 Calum Dick Vrain Shennan Reuban Macdonald
2 Kilbarchan AAC 27.03 Alistair Street Oliver Patton Luke Lindsay
3 Giffnock North AC 27.12 Aaron Reis Alisdair Nugent Cameron Deverill

2020-1

2019-20 1 Giffnock North AC 26.47 Craig Shennan Reuben Macdonald Harris Paterson
2 Fife AC 27.19 Archie Suttie Struan Bennet Ben Sandilands
3 Central AC 27.21 Aaron Middleton Connor Bell Cameron Kerr

2018-9 1 Giffnock North AAC 25.28 Craig Shennan Harris Paterson Hamish Armitt
2 Central AC 25.45 Connor Bell Cameron MacMillan Ben MacMillan
3 Garscube H 25.57 Fergus Currie Cameron Berry Jack Trainer

2017-8 1 Giffnock North AAC 26.46 Reuben Macdonald Ethan Carolan Hamish Amitt
2 Edinburgh AC 26.58 Ross Dewar Hugh Morrow Joe Ewing
3 Garscube H 26.59 Fergus Currie James Connelly Lorn Webster

2016-7 1 Edinburgh AC 26.25 Jay Stewart Joe Ewing Freddie Carcas
2 Shettleston H 26.35 Gregor Campbell Cameron Campbell Jamie Burns
3 Giffnock North AAC 26.40 Haris Paterson Hamish Amitt Nicolai Gajic

2015-6 1 Kilbarchan AAC (A) 27.07 Jack Patton Andrew MacAngus Sam McNair
2 Corstorphine AAC 27.28 David Addison Stephen Addison Anthony Addison
3 Kilbarchan AAC (B) 27.52 Lewis Hannigan Michael Simson Conor Thomson

2014-5 1 Edinburgh AC 28.54 Tom Ireland Michael Swinton Alex Carcas
2 Kilbarchan AAC 29.17 Jack Patton Andrew MacAngus Euan Trout
3 Giffnock North AAC 29.25 Hamish Armit Michael Lowrie Christopher Stewart

2013-4 1 Inverclyde AC 26.56 Cameron Watson Ryan Gray Jonathon Glen
2 Kilbarchan AAC 27.07 Andrew MacAngus Connor Thomson Ewan Gillham
3 Law & District 27.27 James Gillon Gergor Gillespie Luke Foss

2012-3 1 Inverclyde AC 27.11 Ryan Gray Ross Gray Jonathon Glen
2 VP City of Glasgow 27.21 Aidan Johnson Scott McKay Lewis Boyle
3 Kilbarchan AAC 27.57 Andrew MacAngus Euan Trout Callum Matthews

2011-2 1 Inverclyde AC 28.23 Ryan Gray Jonathon Glen Greg Williams
2 Kilbarchan AAC 28.46 Connor Thomson Ewan Gillham Callum Matthews
3 VP City of Glasgow 28.51 Jamie MacKinnon Fraser Glass Lewis Boyle

2010-1 1 VP City of Glasgow 26.59 Euan Urquhart Lewis Boyle Max Aitchison
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2 Kilbarchan AAC 27.54 Scott McLardie Callum Matthews Russell Mountford
3 Giffnock North AAC 28.15 Dewi Gould Douglas Britton Grant Muir

2009-10 1 Shettleston H 27.50 Murray McGiven Ahmed Hassan Andrew Dearie
2 Giffnock North AAC 27.54 Dewi Gould Johathon Tweedie Grant Muir
3 Kilbarchan AAC 28.01 Gavin McArdle Russell Mountford Graham Evans

2008-9 1 Giffnock North AAC 30.32 Douglas Britton Grant Muir Miles Holinshead
2 Kilbarchan AAC 30.51 Christopher McStay Calum MacLeod Callum Hawkins
3 VP City of Glasgow 30.57 Lewis Boyle Max Aitchison Stuart Ross



2007-8 1 Kilbarchan AAC 27.35 Russell Mountford Connor Henderson Callum Hawkins
2 Central AC 27.49 Conor Kerr Tom Watson Sean Reilly
3 Central AC "B" 27.59 Alexander Coubrough Scott Green Alexander Hendry

2006-7 1 Kilbarchan AAC "A" 28.24 Calum MacLeod Callum Hawkins Scott Hawkins
2 Giffnock North AAC 28.55 Grant Muir Miles Holinshead Jamie MacGregor
3 Kilbarchan AAC "B" 29.22 Jack Lochans Stephan Fleming Paul Leck

2005-6 1 City of Edinburgh 28.20 Edward Dudgeon Chris O'Hare Darren Steel
2 Central AC "A" 28.57 Roddy Irvine Matthew Gillespie Michael Gillespie
3 Central AC "B" 28.59 David Hutchison Sean Reilly Scott McDonald

2004-5 1 Kilbarchan AAC 27.46 Callum Hawkins Scott Hawkins Conor McNulty
2 City of Edinburgh 28.16 Jonathon Wolf Chris O'Hare Kris Gauson
3 Central AC 28.18 Antony Gillespie Matthew Gillespie Michael Gillespie

2003-4 1 Central AC 27.11 Matthew Gillespie Michael Gillespie Michael Wright
2 City of Edinburgh 27.12 Chris O'Hare Craig McInnes Kris Gauson
3 Kilbarchan AAC 27.54 Scott MacAuley Derek Hawkins Ross Toole

2002-3 1 Central AC 29.54 Matthew Gillespie Michael Gillespie Alastair Hay
2 Kilbarchan AAC 30.33 Scott Hawkins Nicolas Moore Calum Morrison
3 City of Edinburgh 31.02 Marcus Thomson Kris Gauson Jason Thomson

2001-2 1 Aberdeen AAC 27.15 Myles Edwards Steven Rusling Alan Wales
2 Kilbarchan AAC 27.31 Andrew Gibson Chris Devenney William Docherty
3 Corstorphine AAC 27.40 Calum McKenzie Douglas Selman Kris Berry

2000-1 1 Giffnock North AAC 23.34 Daniel Allan Andrew McLeod Gavin Ross
2 Aberdeen AAC 23.56 Steven Rusling Mark Kennedy Iain Donnan
3 Shettleston H 24.11 Gary Haining Graham Welsh Adam Lee

1999-2000 1 Kilbarchan AAC 29.26 Ross Toole William Docherty Graeme Dobbie
2 East Kilbride AAC 29.29 Graeme Caskie Stephan Matthews Colin Henderson
3 Giffnock North AAC 29.45 Norman Galbraith John Walker Robbie Birrell

1998-9 1 Digital Ayr Seaforth AAC 29.35 Thomas Boyd Christopher Boyd Phillip Rogers
2 Fife AC 29.42 Grant Noble Andrew Murphy Andrew Lemoncello
3 Ronhill Cambuslang H 30.27 Thomas Lamont Andrew Stevens Kevin Kealey

1997-8 1 East Kilbride AAC 24.53 Stephan Matthews Colin Henderson Kevin McKenna
2 Ayr Seaforth AAC 24.56 Thomas Boyd Christopher Boyd Aaron McIndoe
3 Falkirk Victoria H 25.16 Alisdair Stewart Kerr Johnstone Phillip Evens

1996-7 1 Fife AC 27.22 Andrew Murphy Andrew Lemoncello Mark Smith
2 Cambuslang H 27.34 Ian Munro Kevin Kealey Gordon Robertson
3 Ayr Seaforth AAC 27.44 Daniel McKeating Aaron McIndoe Colin Garrett

1995-6 1 Fife AC 25.27 Andrew Lemoncello Andrew Cassalls Ian Rough
2 Kilbarchan AAC 25.42 Paul Arcari Graham Dailly David Greig
3 Cambuslang H 25.47 David Cleugh Joeseph Kealey Graeme Ferguson

1994-5 1 Fife AC 23.27 Andrew Lemoncello Craig Michie Ian Rough 
2 Victoria Park AAC 23.45 Sean O'Boyle Perminder Uppall Paul Young
3 Cambuslang H 23.54 Paul Graham Graeme Ferguson Stephen South

1993-4 1 Corstorphine AAC 29.30 Christopher O'Brian Thomas Norwood Moray Anderson
2 Victoria Park AAC 29.38 Christopher Pratt Paul Young Ewan Cameron
3 Cambuslang H 29.43 Gordon Robertson Stephen South Alan Reynolds

1992-3 1 Cambuslang H 'A' 36.47 Gary Lyons Stephen Kennedy Craig Clelland
2 Inverness H 38.07 Ian Gunn Stuart Sutherland Mark Cruden
3 Cambuslang H 'B' 38.15 David McRae Ian Reid Andrew Piacentini



1991-2 1 Cambuslang H 'B' 33.45 Kenneth Wallace Alan Reynolds Craig Clelland
2 Cambuslang H 'A' 33.55 Alan Dobbie Andrew Piacentini Michael Gill
3 ESPC AC 34.11 Alan Ford Kevin Daley Thomas Winters

1990-1 1 Clydebank AC 35.11 Stuart Gibson Christopher Creighton David Fotheringham
2 JW Kirmarnock H 35.42 Colin Thomson Robert Young Edward Tonner
3 ESPC AC 35.47 Alan Ford Kevin Daley Mark Daley

1989-90 1 Victoria Park AAC 34.38 Scott McNellan Mark Smith Grant Graham
2 Cambuslang H 34.41 Andrew Horrocks Martin McLaughlan Mark McBeth
3 Pitreavie AAC 35.10 Matthew Kelso Alistair Moonie Scott Burch

1988-9 1 Victoria Park AAC 35.42 Scott McNellan Christopher Greenhaugh Stewart Barnett
2 Clydebank AC 36.34 Paul McFadden David Fotheringham Malcolm Campbell
3 Cambuslang H 36.58 Gary Woods Mark McBeth Thomas Petrie

1987-8 1 Clydebank AC 32.00 David Fotheringham Alastair Thain Glen Stewart
2 Pitreavie AAC "B" 32.41 Stuart Meldrum Scott Burch John Moodie
3 Pitreavie AAC "A" 33.06 Matthew Kelso Jason Hemmings Ian Cumming

1986-7 1 Pitreavie AAC 33.29 Matthew Kelso Jason Hemmings Clark Murphy
2 Clydebank AAC 34.06 David Fotheringham Alastair Russell Daniel McGinley
3 Falkirk Victoria H 34.27 Andrew Tulloch Barry Gorman Stuart Rankin

1985-6 1 Clydebank AC 34.20 Alastair Thain Glen Stewart Bobbie Donnelly
2 Victoria Park AAC 35.00 George Wiseman Frank McGowan Barry McKay
3 Pitreavie AAC 35.02 Jason Hemmings Gary Bowman David Arnott

1984-5 1 Clydebank AC 36.58 John Cullen John Monaghan Robert Donnelly
2 Law & District AAC 36.58 James Brown Neil McInnes Alistair Russell
3 Edinburgh Southern H 37.00 Charles Lindsay Euan Cameron Thomas Hanlon

1983-4 1 Ayr Seaforth AC 37.28 Jason Dupuy Brian Tyrie John Graham
2 Teviotdale H 37.42 Christopher Murphy David Rudkin Golin Nichol
3 Cambuslang H 37.48 Colin Wilson Samuel Wallace Patrick Morris

1982-3 1 Edinburgh AC 34.41 Philip Johnstone Gary Brown Gavin Phillips
2 Cambuslang H 34.48 David Graham Mark Hughes David McShane
3 Edinburgh Southern H 35.16 Euan Cameron Thomas Hanlon Graham Faulds

1981-2 1 Cambuslang H 29.22 Samuel Wallace Patrick Morris David McShane
2 Falkirk Victoria H 29.53 Allan McNab Scott Holden Kevin Maxwell
3 St Columba's HS 29.58 Bobbie Donnelly David Boyd Michael Heron

1980-1 1 Livingston & District AC 30.52 Stuart Campbell Malcolm Wallace Anthony O'Hara
2 Cambuslang H 30.56 Alan Hart David McShane Gary McLean
3 St Columba's HS 31.00 David Boyd Michael Heron John McGovern

1979-80 1 Falkirk Victoria H 28.55 Scott Holden Kevin Maxwell Gordon Mitchell
2 Springburn H 29.18 Mark Kerr James Kyle Adrian Callan
3 Edinburgh Southern H 29.28 Robert Lillie Graham Faulds Ian Steel

1978-9 1 Clyde Valley AC 38.29 David Bowie Tom McKean Peter Fox
2 Springburn H 38.42 Kenneth Sinclair Stuart MacPherson Adrian Callan
3 Edinburgh Southern H 39.21 William Curle Donald Slessor Ian Steel

1977-8 1 Springburn H 30.34 Kenneth Sinclair Stuart MacPherson Graham Williamson
2 Edinburgh Southern H 30.56 Ian Cranston Ian Steel Colin Hume
3 St Columba's HS 31.04 Simon Farrelly Denis Williams Gary Millar
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